However, taking a lenient view in the matter, I Sk. Md. 

Noman, Superintendent of Post Offices, Mayurbhanj 

Divsion, Baripada let off the said Shri Giridhari 

Dharmudia, Inspector of Posts, Karnjia Sub – Division with 

the punishment of recovery of Rs. 36,000/- (Rupees thirty 

six thousand) only @ Rs. 6000/- (Rupees six thousand 

only) per month from the salary of the official with 

immediate effect.  This will meet the end of justice”. 

10. In the appeal preferred, the applicant had pointed out to the 

Appellate Authority as follows: